
1 7 1

Wednesday - O.ctabar 1.7th. 1934.

O c t X ^ 7 ? ^ n3f l l - \ h0: o l T X a ' ° nBr "aa 6t th“ W W lC l'P a l  H a U  °n Wedne9da^
Commissioner. Braser: Mr.R.Bolton, Treasurer, B.P.Scott, Works 

Superintendent, L.Rammer, Relief Dept. A. t. Be.H, Building Inspector, W.P.Phllrs 
Assessor and the Municipal Cleric. . ' 1
Ordered: That the minutes of the sitting of’October 10th Inst, be adopted
written and confirmed.''.

Correspondence wps received and dealt] with as follows:.

J.Kupher - 4457 Kootenay St. - requesting permission to use road alio ance of 
Cypress Street 125 feet west, of Willingdcn Avenue for purnoses of cultivating same. ,

Ordered: "That this application he referred to the Worlcs Superintenuent for report and recommendation.

?wpar S8rv*ce Ball Club - requesting permission to use Lot 2, Block "c*
D.L, 94,C, as a Ball field for the season of 1935*
Ordered: That-this application be referred to the Property Salesman, and the
Assessor for report and recommendation."

“ again calling attention to hill on Sperllpg Avenue near Broadway and
something be done forthwith to remedy condition of same. 

Ordered' That this letter be referred to the Worlcs Superintendent for report."

j~ rftrdi?uU u V?n.u.requ9? blng improvement to drainage conditions-on-Merritt Avenue. Ordered. That this application be referred to the Worlcs Superintendent for report*

City Electrician - Vancouver - asking that this Corporation assume 5Q£ of the
cost of maintaining a street light at corner of Pender Street . and Boundary Road.

The Wiring Inspector reported as to the number of lights presently installed by Burnaby and by Vancouver on Boundary Road. o r  *
Ordered: "That the letter be received and filed and the City be advised that owing 
to present cost of street lighting in Burnaby which now amounts of §27 000.00 per 
annum, that the request edijnot be .entertained at this time."

sick°Jn0?hur^^:U5^obe?dll?^6l ^ !  MiSS C°rma0!f °f the General offlca rep‘”’t9d
Ordered: "That the report-be received and filed."
Dr.H ,H.Planche complimenting the Engineering Department ’on the good work done in tne ditching and slashing programme and also requesting that 

the matter of abolition of meter rent to gas users be taken up.
Ordered* That the .letter .be received and filed and that the matter 
Meter rental be-taken up with the Gas Company. of the Gas

CiG .Ard*n-Ci998 - -catling attantion to necessity for clearing boulevard of 1st 
, St. and 10th Avenue.

Ordered: That this application be referred to the Worlcs Superintendent."
S.Peynolds - advising that a delegation from the Eurnaby Workers Association desire a jjearlng
Ordered: That this request be tabled till the conclusion of business on this
agenda."

The Chief Constable submitted reports on fires a3 follows:
Sept.24.1934. Bush Eetween Parker and Venables off Delta.
Sept. 26.1934. Roof 4316 14th Ave.E. (Broadview) Loss §100.00 
Sept. 30.1934 Chimney 4163 Triumph St.
Oct. 15.1934. Cow barn and Chicken house, 1511 Springer Ave. Loss §800.00 

Ordered: "That these reports be received and filed."

The Wolfks Superintendent submitted Estimates of work as follows:
Board of works General maintenance southern region §100.00 
Waterworks Repairs to water mains. 200.00

Inspectors. 150.00
beln^aveilabie^* e8tlm*tte8 of *3rlt 68 submitted be approved subject to funds

The Treasurer submitted recommendations that allowances under Seotlon 274 be made as follows:
Lot 6, Block 6, D.L. 168E« to l’.W.Whlttlck,

1934 Penalty #3 68
lats 12 & 13, Blocks 1/36, D.L.132, to Lemuel Jacklin,

Lot 12, 1932 Penalty §1.57 1932 Interest 1.57
Lot 13, 1932 Penalty 1.57 1932 Interest 4 . 5 7 6,28

,. 

J,. 

3 

171 
Wednesday .- o.cto.be.r l.7th.1934. 

A l1egular sitting of. the Commissioner lfas h.eld at th'e v'un°icipal Hall on Wednesday, October 17th.i934 at .to.oo a.II\. • . • 
Pres~nt: Commissioner. 9raser·l M.r.R.Bolton1 ~reasurer, B.P.Scott, Works Superintendent, L.R:.mmer, R,el ef Dept. A. t: •• Be.11,, Building Inspector, W .P .Phil rs Assessor and the MunicJpal Clerk. 

Orde~ed: "That the minutffs of. the sitting of· oc.to.ber 10th inst.. be adopted as 
lfrit:ten E>nd confirmed.". 

Correspondence "~s received and dealt: with as follo,ws :. 
. . . 

J.Kupher - 4457 Kootenay St. - requesting permission to use road allo·b.llce of Cypress Street 1% feet ,west.. of WUUngdcn Avenue for purJ)oses of . cul~ivatipg same. 
Ordered: "That this applictt1on be referred ~o ~he Works Superintenuent for report and recommendation. 

Rozal Super Service Ball Club - requesting permission to use Lot.?., Block "c" 0.1,. 94.C. as a Ball field for the season of 1935. 
Ordered: "That-this application be referred to the Property Salesman• and the Assessor for report and recommendation." 

W,Loat - again calling attention to hill on Sperli.iig Avenue nffar Broadway and 
~equesting that something be done forthwith to remedy condition of sawe. Ordered: That this letter be referred to the Works Superint.endent for rerort. 

Edlfard Su\livan - ~equest1ng improvement to dr11.1nage conditions· ~n-Mer1·itt Avenue. Ordered: 11hat this application b8 referred to the Works Super1ntend8nt for report" 

cttx Electrician - Vanco11ver - as Icing th&.t this Corporation assume 5qt of the 
cost of maintaining a steeet light at corner of Pender Street and Boundary Road. 

The Wiring Inspector repo~ted as to the number of lights presently installed by Burnaby and by Vancouver on Boundary Road. 
Ordered: "That the letter be received and filed and the City be advised t.hat Ollfing 
to present cost of street lighting in Burnaby lfhich no• amounts'or. t27,000.00 per annum, that the request cll.l)not Qe.entertained at th19 time." 

R. Bolton - Treasurer - .aclvising-the-t Miss Cormack of the General office reported sick on Thursday, October 11th. inst. 
Ordered: "That the 'repo,•t ·be received and filed." 

Dr 1 !1.H 1 Planche - complimenting the Engineering Depart,ment ·or. i:.he good llfOr!c done in the ditching and slashing programme and also requesting thut the matter of abolition of meter rent to gas users be taken up. 
Ordered: •That the .latte.,· .be rece-ivecl and fi leca and that. the matte,· of the Gas Meter rental b• taken up with the Gas Company. 

c,G,Arden-Close - -calling attention to necessity for clearing boulevurd of 1st 
St. &11d 10th Avenue. 

Ordered: ~That t.hLs arpltcation be referred to the Works Superintendent." 

s.Feynolds - advising that a aelegat.1on from the B11rnab.v Workers Associution desire a ~earing 
Ordered: That this request be tabled t11 l the conc.lus.ion of business on this 
agenda.". 

'l'he Chief Constable submitted repo,·ts on fires as follows: 
Sept.24.1934. Bush BAtllfeen P&rker and Venables off Delta. 
Sept.. 26.1934. Roof 4316 14th Ave.E. (Broadvie•) Loss Stoo.oo Sept. 30.1934 Chimney 4163 Triumph St. 
Oct. 15.1934. Coif burn and Chicken house, 1511 Springer Ave. Loss ~aoo.oo or~ered: "That t.h~se reports be received and filed." 

The Woaks Surer1ntendent submitted Estimat.es of work as 
Board of •orks Gene,·al maintenance southern region W&terlfOrks Repairs to •ater mains. 

Inspect.o,·s. 

follOlfSl 
$100.00 

200.00 
150.00 

Ordered: "'l'h .. i. tge esti1111<tes of Mlrie as submitted be app1·oved subJect to f11nds being available. 

The Treasurer submitted recommendations that allo~ances under Seotion 274 be ma.de as follo•s: 
Lot 6, Block 6L D.L. 158E~ to r.W.Whittick, 

1934 t'enblt.v $6.68 Lots 12 & 16, Blocks 1/36, D.L.132. to Lemuel Jacklin, 
Lot i~. 1932 Panblt,Y ft.57 1932 Intera~t 1.57 
Lot 13, 1932 Penalt,Y 1.57 1962 Interest &.57 6,?8 



1 7 2

Lot
Lot 6 ,

Lots 30 and 31, .Block. 20. D.L.74.N£. to Vatllda J Gullfoyle. 
Lot 30. 1932 Penalty #1.96 1932 Interest #1.80 

31. 1032 Penalty #3.49 1932 Interest 3.12 
Block B, D.L.83. Soldier Settlement Board (Angus)1932 Penalty #14.05 1932 Interest #12.84

SD 2. Block 2. D.L.158 to Wm.fr.Hamilton.
1932 Penalty #4.78 1932 Interest #4.32
Block 33, D.L.30.- to Harry L Moss.1931 Penalty #3.04 1931 Interest
1932 Penalty 2.11 1932 Interest

Lot 3, Block 33, D.L.30 to Thomas Gray.
1932 Penalty *2.90 1932 Interest

12 to 15, Block 3, D.L.173 to Gordon Fowlle.
Lot 12, 1932 Penalty .74 1932 Interest .74

.78 1932 Interest .78

.70 1932 Interest .70

.70 1932. Interest .70
to William Martin.
1932 Interest *8.03 
to B.Lay.

Lots

#5.06
2.11

#2.90

East
Lot

Lot 13. 1932 Penalty
Lot 14. 1932 Penalty
Lot 15. 1932 Penalty

half Blook 7, D.L. 80.S. 
1932 Penalty #8.03 

16, Blocks 24/26. D.L.159.

#10.37
26.89

9.10

12.32

5.80

5.84
16.06

1932 Penalty #2.29 1932 Interest . 2.01 4.30
Ordered: 'That the recommendations of the Treasurer be and are hereby 
adopted.*
The Building Inspector submitted report on houseat 2759 Ha* Randolph Ave. 
advising that In the eourse of Obrpylng out minor repairs It had been found 
that thtt foundations were In a serious condition and that he had Issued 
Instructions to have sameremedled at an estimated cost of #50.OG 
Ordered: *That the report be received and that the action of the Building 
Inspector be approved.*

The Supt. of Works submitted a recommendation that B.C.Telephone Coy. pole . plan A.11.701 covering proposed pole location on Burford Street east or 
Griffiths Avenue be approved, poles to be set 10 feet from centre of pole to south property line.
Ordered: *That the recommendation of the Works Supt. be adopted.*

The Relief Department submitted report for month of September. 
Ordered: *That the report be reoelved and filed.*

Ordered: That the Commissioner do now alt as a Committee of the Whole to
reoonslder 'Burnaby Lmnd Sale By-law Ho.5.1934.*
Ordered: 'That the Committee do now rise and report the BY-law complete without amendment.
Ordered: *That the 'Burnaby land Sale By-law Ho.5.1934* be now read a Third 
time.
Ordered: That the Burnaby Lmnd Sale By-law Ho.5.1934 do pass the Third
reading, that It be signed by the Commissioner and tne Clerkand that the Corporate seal be affixed thereto.
Ordered: 'That the Commissioner do now sit as a Committee of the Whole to 
reoonslder ’Burnaby Property Exchange By-law Ho.1.1934.'
Ordered: That the Committee, do now rise and report the By-law complete
without amendment.*
Ordered: That the Burnaby Property Exehange By-law Ho.1.1934* tie now road
a Third time.*
Ordered: *That the 'Burnaby Property Exchange By-law ilo.1.1934* do pass the 
Third reading, that It be signed by the Commissioner and the Clerk and that 
the Corporate seal be affixes thereto.*
Ordered: *That Ur.E. L. R.mmer be and Is hereby appointed Relief Offioer for 
the Corporation of Burnaby to take effect as at November 1st. 1934.*.

Delegates from the Burnaby Workers organizations then addressed the 
Commissioner demanding (l; that no work be Instituted until the demands 
presented' by delegation, namely that all work be paid for at 50 cents per 
hour and that each worker be allowed to earn #15.00 For' month In’ excess of 
Relief soale (2) that a complaint committee be reoognlzed. (3) that all 
contraot work be Immediately abolished, and (4) that all persons over the 
age of 16 years be granted full adult allowance both for food and shelter.
The Commlsploneradvlsed the delegation that Relief would continue to be 
admlnlstered> in accordance with Instructions from the Provincial Government 
and that he fould not recognize any complaint commiteee bpt that Individual 
cases would peceive consideration if submitted personally.
The sitting then adjourned.

• • ■Aaa.bVl W\3

Confirmed.

Clerk Commission!

172 

J,. 

j_ 

~-

Lots 30 and 31, ~lock 20. D.L.74.N½. to Vatilda J Guilfoyle. 
Lot 30. 1932 Penalty @1.96 1932 Interest ti.so 

31. 1032 Penalty f3.49 1932 Interest 3.12 110.37 
Block Bl OALA83. Soldier Settlement Board (fl~s) 93c: r-snalty ~14.05 1932 Interest - 1.,.84 26.89 
Lot D SD 2. Block 2. o.L.158 to Wm.~.a.milt~n. 

1J1;12 Psnalt1 !4.78 193a In,ersst '4.32 9.10 
Lot e, Block 33, o.L.30.- to HM"ry L Moss. :.._

5
_
06 1931 Penalty f3 0 04 1931 In.t.srsst ~ 

1932 Penalty 2.11 1932 Interest 2.11 12.32 
Lot 3- Block 33, D.L.30 to Thomas Gray. 

1932 Penalty •t.90 193~ Interest t2.90 5.80 
Lots 12 to 15, Block 3, D.L.173 to Gordon Fowlie. 

Lot 12, 1932 Penalty • 74 1932 Intsr.ist • 74 
Lot 1.3. 1932 Pena lt7 • 78 1932 Interest • 78 
Lot 14 0 1932 Penalty .70 1932 Interest .70 
Lot 15. 1932 Penalty .70 1932. Interest .70 5.84 

East half Block 7, D.L. eo.s. to William Martin. 
1932 Penalty ~8.03 1932 Interest ~e.o.3 16.06 

Lot 15, Blocks 24/?5. o.L.159. to E.l&y. 
1932 Penalty •2.29 1932 Int.erest . 2.01 4 • .30 

Ordered: •That the r"commendations of tbs 'l'reasurer be and &re hersb7 
adopted.• 

Th• Building Inspector submitted report on bouseat 2759 HINi Randolph Ave. 
advising tha~ in the course of c~rrying out minor rsp .. irs it bad been found 
that tbie foundotione were 1n a serious condition and that be had iss~•d 
instruct1~ns to have si.msrsmsdisd .. tan estimated cost of 850.00 
Ordered: That tbs rsPort be received 1o11d t~t th9 action of tbs .Building 
Inepsctor be approved.• 

Tbs Suptl of Works submitted a rsc~ndation th~t BAC.Tslepbone Co7. pols plan A.1 0 701 covering proposed pol9 location on .Burrord Street sost or ~ 
Griffiths Avenue be approved, poles to be set 10 fee~ fro~ centre of pole 
to south property 11ne. 
Ordered: •That tbs r • CO.l'llffndation of tbs Works Supt. be adopted.• 

Tbs Relist Department submitted repo,t for month or September. 
Ordered: That the report be received and filed.• 

Order,a: •rhat the Co-1seioner do no• slt as a Collllllittee of th• Whole to 
reoonsider •aw:nab7 land Sale B1-la• No.5.19.w.• 
Ordered: •rhat the.Committee do no• rise and repcrt the BY-la• comrlete 
without amendment. 
Order,d: •That tbs "Burnaby land Sale By-la• No 0 5.19M• be now read a Third 
time. . 
Ordered: .That the •aurnab1 land Sale By-h ... llo.5 • 1934 • do ra•• the Third 
re&J.1ng, that it be signed b7 the ~ommiseion"r and tne Cl9rkand that the 
Corporate seal be affixed tb • reto. _ 

Ordered: •That the Commleeloner jo no• eit "'' a Committee of tbs Whole to 
rsoonsid•~ •Burnaby Propert7 Exchan8• B7-la• No.1.19M.• 
Ord~red: That tbs Commltt~~ do no• rise and report the B7-la• complete 
without ai!ndmsnt. •• 
Ordered: That tbs Burnaby Propert7 Excb&n~• B7-la• No .1--. 19.>4 • lie no• r.o .. d 
a Third time.• 
Ordered: •That the •-eurnaby Property Exchange By-la• No.1.1934• do pa.qs tbs 
Tb1rd reading. tb .. t lt bo si~•d b1 the Commission"r and tne Clerk and thbt 
th• Corpora~• seal be arr1xeo thereto.• 

Ordered: •That Wr.E. L. R.mmer be and ls hereby appointed Relief Officer for 
th• Corporation of Burnaby to tak9 offset as at November lst.19~.•-

Delegates from the Burntb1 Workers organizations then addressed the 
Comml,sionsr dsaiandiJ18 \1J that no work be instituted until t~e ~•iu.nda 
presented· b7 delegation, namsl7 tbot all •ork be paid for at 50 cents per 
hour antt th .. t each worker be allc•ed to earn t15.00 r,~r· month in· excess of 
Relief s~ale (2J that a complaint coma:ittee be recognized. (J) that all 
contract •ork bo llll!'ledl~t•l1 abolished. and (4) that all rsrsons over the 
age of 16 ye .. rR bo gn,nted full adult allowance both for food and sbel~er. 

The Comm1s,10neradvised the delegation that Relief •ould continue to be 
administered ln aceordancs •1th instructions from tbs Provincial Gover~ment 
and that ho f'Ould not rocognlze any i,omplalnt commitlu bJt tb&t 1nd1v1d•lal 
cases would receive consideration if s~bm,tted personall7 0 

The sitting then &d~ournsd. 

confirmed. 

Cler If. ~~~-Commission 

·-


